Cour Pénale Internationale



International Criminal Court

Original: English

No. ICC-02/04-01/15 A3

Date: 4 March 2024

THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Luz del Carmen Ibáñez Carranza, Presiding

Judge Piotr Hofmański

Judge Marc Perrin de Brichambaut

Judge Solomy Balungi Bossa Judge Gocha Lordkipanidze

SITUATION IN UGANDA

IN THE CASE OF THE PROSECUTOR v. DOMINIC ONGWEN

Public document

Order

concerning the time limit for responses to the "Defence request for a suspension of its notice of its intent to appeal Trial Chamber IX's Reparations Order pursuant to Rule 150(2) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence"

No: ICC-02/04-01/15 A3

Order to be notified in accordance with regulation 31 of the Regulations of the Court to:

The Office of the Prosecutor

Mr Karim A. A. Khan, Prosecutor Ms Helen Brady

Legal Representatives of Victims

Mr Joseph Akwenyu Manoba Mr Francisco Cox

Trust Fund for Victims

Ms Deborah Ruiz Verduzco

Counsel for the Defence

Chief Charles Achaleke Taku Ms Beth Lyons

The Office of Public Counsel for Victims

Ms Paolina Massidda Mr Orchlon Narantsetseg

REGISTRY

Registrar

Mr Osvaldo Zavala Giler

Victims Participation and Reparations

Section

Mr Philipp Ambach

No: ICC-02/04-01/15 A3 2/3

The Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Court,

Having before it the "Defence request for a suspension of its notice of its intent to appeal Trial Chamber IX's Reparations Order pursuant to Rule 150(2) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence" of 1 March 2024 (ICC-02/04-01/15-2075-Conf; public redacted version: ICC-02/04-01/15-2075-Red),

Issues the following

ORDER

The victims may respond to the above-mentioned request by 16h00 on Monday, 11 March 2024.

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Judge Luz del Carmen Ibáñez Carranza Presiding

Dated this 4th day of March 2024 At The Hague, The Netherlands

No: ICC-02/04-01/15 A3 3/3